

Livingston City Commission Agenda

February 04, 2020

5:30 PM

City - County Complex, Community Room

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Moment of Silence
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance
- 5. Public Comment

Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to item over which the City Commission has supervision, control jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202)

- 6. Consent Items
 - A. CONSENT: APPROVE JANUARY 21, 2020, REGULAR CITY COMMISSION MEETING MINUTES.

Pg. 5

B. RATIFY CLAIMS PAID 01/15/2020-01/31/2020

Pg. 15

- C. CONSENT: APPROVE AMENDED LIVINGSTON TREE BOARD BY-LAWS (AMENDMENT TO ARTICLE III, SECTION A, VOTING MEMBERS). Pg. 30
- D. CONSENT JUDGES MONTHLY REPORT DECEMBER 2019.

Pg. 35

- E. CONSENT: ACCEPT DAVE PETTIT AND ELIZABETH ZINKS APPLICATION FOR REAPPOINTMENT TO THE POLICE COMMISSION. Pg. 37
- 7. Proclamations
- 8. Scheduled Public Comment
- 9. Public Hearings
- 10. Ordinances
 - A. ORDINANCE NO. 2085: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, REQUIRING ALL BUILDINGS TO COMPLY WITH THE BUILDING CODES AND AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2053 AS CODIFIED BY CHAPTER 6 OF THE LIVINGSTON MUNICIPAL CODE, BY ADOPTING BY REFERENCE THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC); THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC); THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL SWIMMING POOL AND SPA CODE (ISPSC); AND THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE (IEBC).

 Pg. 42
 - B. ORDINANCE NO. 2086: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, TO REVIEW AND PROPOSE AMENDMENTS TO A SELF GOVERNMENT CHARTER OR ADOPTED ALTERNATIVE FORM OF GOVERNMENT BY

SUBMISSION OF THE QUESTIONS TO THE ELECTORS AS SET FORTH IN SECTION 7-3-149 AND 7-3-103 OF THE MONTANA CODE ANNOTATED. Pg. 54

11. Resolutions

- A. RESOLUTION NO. 4891: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, TO ANNEX CERTAIN LAND WHICH IS CONTIGUOUS TO THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON AND IS DESCRIBED AS THE GREEN ACRES SUBDIVISION IN PARK COUNTY, MONTANA. Pg. 58
- B. RESOLUTION NO. 4892: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AMENDING RESOLUTION 4829 TO INCREASE THE ASSESSMENT FROM ONE DOLLAR \$1.00 TO TWO DOLLARS \$2.00, FOR THE TOURISM BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT (TBID) FOR THE PURPOSE OF AIDING IN TOURISM, PROMOTION, AND MARKETING WITHIN THE DISTRICT.

 Pg. 77

12. Action Items

- A. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY: CITY PLANNING BOARDS RECOMMENDATION FOR REGULATING LARGE RETAIL ESTABLISHMENT. Pg.
- B. SCHEDULE STRATEGIC PLAN WORK SESSION MEETING. Pg.
- C. SCHEDULE CITY MANAGERS ANNUAL REVIEW.
- 13. City Manager Comment
- 14. City Commission Comments
- 15. Adjournment

Calendar of Events

2020

CALENDAR MONTH	FEBRUARY		
CALENDAR YEAR	2020		

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
2	5 27	28	29	30	31	1
2	4	5	6	7	8	
		City Commission Meeting 5:30 p.m.				Commissioner Listening Session, Mustang 112 N. Main St. 9 a.m.
,	10	11	12	13	14	15
		Historic Preservation Committee mtg. 3:30 p.m.	Parks & Trails Committee Worksession 6:00-8:00	City Conservation Board meeting 5:30-7:30 p.m. moved to 2/19/2020	NEW GROWTH POLICY SURVEY DEADLINE	
1	5 17	18	19	20	21	22
	Presidents Day City Offices/Facilities Closed	City Commission Meeting 5:30 p.m.	Library Board mtg. 4pm Planning Board mtg. 5:30pm Sister City Board mtg. 7pm			
2	3 24	25	26	27	28	29
			Parks and Trails Committee Meeting 6:00pm			

BIG NEWS!!

The Community Growth Policy Survey deadline has been extended to February 14, 2020.

Burton Planning Services customized this survey for the City of Livingston to gauge citizen input on local priorities. Preliminary results indicate the community is concerned about local transportation issues, housing and infrastructure. The results of the survey will be utilized to help shape future land use policies.

So far, we've received over 600 online surveys. We've received 27 paper surveys.

Community members have vocalized in public meetings they would like to see greater representation from our Livingston youth ages (12-18).

Students with your parents' consent, take the survey online by visiting www.livingstonmontana.org or pick up a paper survey at the Livingston Food Resource Center, L'Esprit or the City Finance Office.

We want to give a BIG SHOUT OUT to all of our community partners helping facilitate this process, Livingston Food Resource Center, ASPEN, Park High, PCEC, L'esprit, Livingston Health Care, CHP, HRDC, and Livingston Park Co. Library.

Notice

- Public Comment: The public can speak about an item on the agenda during discussion of that item by coming
 up to the table or podium, signing-in, and then waiting to be recognized by the Chairman. Individuals are
 reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the City Commission has supervision,
 control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).
- Meeting Recording: An audio and/or video recording of the meeting, or any portion thereof, may be purchased
 by contacting the City Administration. The City does not warrant the audio and/or video recording as to content,
 quality, or clarity.
- Special Accommodation: If you need special accommodations to attend or participate in our meeting, please contact the Fire Department at least 24 hours in advance of the specific meeting you are planning on attending.